
How do you intend to grow AI capabilities in the next 24 months?

Human pharma Medical device companiesTotal Animal health companies Healthcare providers

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

In-house development

M&A

VC investment

Third-party buy-in

Joint venture/Strategic partnership

62%

72%

62%

67%

48%

42%

48%

54%

36%

36%

38%

52%

44%

28%

40%

26%

4%

8%

39%

36%

35%

28%

36%

32%

40%


